Notice of Determination

ENDORSED FILED

AUG 3 1 2023

DONNA HILLEGASS, Clerk BY NELIDA WILLIAMS

Deputy Clerk

To: 🛛 Office of Planning and Research PO Box 3044 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044

> Street Address: 1400 Tenth Street, Room 212 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044

From: Yuba County

Community Dev. & Services Agency

Planning Department 9158th Street, Suite 123 Marysville, CA 95901-5273

County Clerk, County of Yuba 915 8th Street Marysville, CA 95901-5273

Contacts: Kevin Perkins Telephone: (530) 749-5470

RE: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21108 or Section 21152 of the Public Resources Code

State Clearinghouse Number: 2015122071

Project Title: Recology Ostrom Road Projects - Compost Facility

Applicant: Recology Ostrom Road

Applicant's Address: 50 California St 24th Floor, San Francisco, CA 94111-9796

Applicant's Telephone: (415) 439-3975

Project Location (include County): 5900 Ostrom Road, Yuba County

Assessor's Parcel Number(s): 015-080-018

Project Description: This is an addendum to the previously adopted EIR (SCG: 2015122071) that will allow for an increase in yearly tonnage limits allowed in the Feather River Air Quality Management District permit from 142,375 tons per year to 230,000 tons per year. The EIR assumed 2,000 tons per day and 730,000 tons per year.

There would be no change to any other project activities described in the EIR project description and it was determined by the FRAQMD that the proposed increase in yearly tonnage would not result in exceedance of any significance Air Quality thresholds reviewed under the EIR. All mitigation measures currently in place will remain in place.

This is to advise that the Yuba County Planning Commission approved the above-described project on October 17, 2018, and has made the following determinations regarding the above described project:

1.	The project \(\subseteq \text{will} \) will not have a significant effect on the environment.
2.	An environmental impact report (EIR) was prepared and certified for the project pursuant to
	the provisions of California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA).
	A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
3.	Mitigation measures ⋈ were were not made a condition of project approval.
4.	A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan 🛛 was 🗌 was not adopted for this project.
5.	A Statement of Overriding Considerations 🛛 was 🗌 was not adopted for this project.
6.	Findings ⋈ were were not made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA
This is	to gortify that the Environmental Impact Penert and regard of project approval is available to the

This is to certify that the Environmental Impact Report and record of project approval is available to the General Public at the Yuba County Planning Department office, 915 8th Street, Suite 123, Marysville, CA 95901-5273

Title: Assistant CDSA Director

Date: August 31, 2023 Date received for filing at OPR_

(10/07)Doc 2 TI Form

		RECEIPT NUMBER: 58 - 08312023 - 28			
OFF INCTRUCTIONS ON DEVERSE. TYPE OF PRINT CLEARLY	5		INGHOUSE NUMBER (If applicable)		
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY. LEAD AGENCY	LEADAGENCY EMAIL		DATE 08/31/2023		
YUBA COUNTY COMMUNITY DEVELOP SVCS	EASTOLIO LIVIL				
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING YUBA			DOCUMENT NUMBER 2023FG-00028		
PROJECT TITLE RECOLOGY OSTROM ROAD PROJECTS - COMPOS	ST FACILITY	4	N 1 - N		
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME	PROJECT APPLICANT EMA	.IL	PHONE NUMBER		
RECOLOGY OSTROM ROAD	16.0		(415) 439-3975		
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	ZIP CODE		
50 CALIFORNIA ST 24TH FLOOR	SAN FRANCISCO	CA	941119796		
	\$2	,839.25 \$,764.00 \$,305.25 \$	Agency Private Entity		
Notice of Exemption (attach)					
☐ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) ☐ Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt co	py)				
 □ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resource □ County documentary handling fee □ Other 0.00 	es Control Board only)	\$850.00 \$ \$ \$	\$50.00		
PAYMENT METHOD: ☐ Cash ☐ Credit ☐ Check ☐ Other	TOTAL REC	CEIVED \$	\$50.00		
SIGNATURE	ENCY OF FILING PRINTED NAM				
x mo	Nelida Willia	mS	Deputy		

1				RECEIPT NUMBER:			
		2023 - 28 ARINGHOUSE NUMBER (If applicable)					
		2015122		SHOUSE NUMBER (II APPIR	,aui o j		
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY.		DATE					
LEAD AGENCY YUBA COUNTY COMMUNITY DEVELOP SVCS	LEADAGENCY EMAIL	L		08/31/2023			
				DOCUMENT NUMBER			
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING YUBA				2023FG-00028			
PROJECT TITLE			<u> </u>				
RECOLOGY OSTROM ROAD PROJECTS - COMPOS	ST FACILITY						
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME	PROJECT APPLICANT E	PROJECT APPLICANT EMAIL		PHONE NUMBER			
RECOLOGY OSTROM ROAD				(415) 439-3975			
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	STATE		ZIP CODE			
50 CALIFORNIA ST 24TH FLOOR	SAN FRANCISCO	CA		941119796			
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)							
X Local Public Agency School District	Other Special District	St	ate Age	ency Private En	tity		
AUGUS ARRI IOARI E EEEO.							
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: Environmental Impact Report (EIR)		\$3,839.25	\$				
Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)		\$2,764.00					
☐ Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due	e directly to CDFW	\$1,305.25	_				
	•						
☐ Exempt from fee							
☐ Notice of Exemption (attach)							
□ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)							
Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt co	ру)						
	Oratest Decord cabul	\$850.00	ø				
- valor right phoduor of content to (class transfer content co				\$1	50.00		
⊠ County documentary handling fee □ Other 0.00 □ Other 0.000 □ Other 0.0000 □ Other 0.00000000000000000000000000000000000			\$ _		70100		
PAYMENT METHOD:			Ψ				
☐ Cash ☐ Credit ☑ Check ☐ Other	TOTAL	RECEIVED	\$_	\$\$	50.00		
SIGNATURE AGE	ENCY OF FILING PRINTED N	NAME AND TI	TLE		,		
x yaar	Nelida Willi	ams		Deputy			

ORIGINAL - PROJECT APPLICANT COPY - CDFW/ASB COPY - LEAD AGENCY COPY - COUNTY CLERK DFW 753.5a (Rev. 01/01/2023)